## Annual Immovable Property Return Matter

## No. C-29012/3/2014-Vig. Government of India/Bharat Sarkar Ministry of Labour and Employment/Shram Aur Rozgar Mantralaya Vigilance Section

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi-110001, Dated 5th February, 2019

## OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Annual Immovable Property Return in respect of Dr. B. N. Nanda, Senior Labour & Employment Adviser, Ministry of Labour & Employment as required under CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964 -- reg.

The undersigned is directed to forward herewith the Annual Immovable Property Return in respect of Dr. B. N. Nanda, Senior Labour and Employment Advisor, belonging to the 'Indian Economic Service', presently posted in the Ministry of Labour & Employment for the Year 2018 (as on 31.12.2018) as required under Rule 18(1) (ii) of the Central Civil Services (Conduct)

Encl: As above

(Saurabh Omar) Under Secretary to the Government of India Ph.No. 23765232

The Under Secretary, IES Division Department of Economic Affairs Ministry of Finance, North Block, New Delhi-110001

Copy to:

1. Admn-I Section, Ministry of Labour & Employment for information

2. Dr. B. N. Nanda, Sr. Labour and Employment Advisor, MoLE for information.

B.R.K.M Swilling to

## STATEMENT OF ANNUAL IMMOVABLE PROPERTY for the year 2018 (AS ON 1st January, 2019)

**Present Post held** 

Name of the Officer : Dr. B.N. Nanda

: Senior Labour & Employment Adviser,

Service to which the Officer Belongs : Indian Economic Service Present Pay: Rs.2,24,100/- [Level 15 (182200 - 2,24,100)]

Ministry of Labour & Employment, Govt. of India

Name of District, sub-division, taluk and village in which the property is situated	Property,		Present value	If not in own name, state in whose name	whether by purchase.	Annual	Remarks
	Housing and other buildings	Lands	held and his/ her relationship to the Government Servant  Rs. 55 lakh Own Name apprx.	held and his/ her relationship to the	otherwise with the date of acquisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired. Also indicate the	property	
	Flat No. 18, Sector 9 Pocket-1 Dwarka, New Delhi			sources of finance  1. Purchased from HBA Loan  2. Also second loan through Delhi Cooperative Housing Finance Corp.(DCHFC) &  3. Savings (Purchased 2 bedroom DDA flat.)	Nil	-	

New Delhi

(Dr. B.N. Nanda) Senior Labour & Employment Adviser

Inapplicable clause to be struck out.

In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated

• The words 'No Change or No addition as in previous year' may be avoided and all details filled up.

Note:- The declaration from is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and Class II (Groups 'A' and Group 'B') services under Rule 15(3) of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules 1955 (now Rule 18(1) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964). On the first appointment to the service and thereafter at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his

